of units may adversely affect the terms upon which we may be able to obtain additional capital through the sale of
equity securities. In addition, future sales of shares of our common stock may be dilutive to existing stockholders.
   From time to time we also may issue shares of our common stock or operating partnership units in connection with
property, portfolio or business acquisitions. We may grant additional demand or piggyback registration rights in
connection with these issuances. Sales of substantial amounts of our common stock, or the perception that these sales
could occur, may adversely affect the prevailing market price of our common stock or may adversely affect the terms
upon which we may be able to obtain additional capital through the sale of equity securities.
Item 1B. Unresolved Staff Comments
   None.
Item 2. Properties
Existing Portfolio
   At December 31, 2005, our portfolio consisted of 39 properties, which included 62 buildings with an aggregate of
approximately 4.8 million rentable square feet of laboratory and office space. We also own five undeveloped land
parcels adjacent to four of our existing properties that we believe can support up to 706,000 rentable square feet of
laboratory and office space.
   The following summarizes our existing portfolio at December 31, 2005:

Percent Annualized

of Percent
of

Base
Rent

Number Rentable Rentable Annualized Annualized per
Leased

of Square Square Percent Base Rent Base
Rent

Square
Foot

Market Properties Feet Feet Leased Current(1) Current Current

(In
thousands)

Boston(2) 10 1,249,874 26.3% 97.1% $ 47,197 39.6% $ 38.89
San Francisco 7 955,593 20.1% 80.7% 16,596 14.0% 21.52
San Diego(3) 9 565,364 11.9% 87.9% 15,102 12.7% 30.39
New York/ New Jersey 2 823,948 17.3% 90.1% 14,710 12.4% 19.81
Pennsylvania 5 690,580 14.5% 92.4% 13,217 11.1% 20.72
Seattle 2 185,989 3.9% 100.0% 6,946 5.8% 37.34
Maryland 2 168,817 3.6% 100.0% 2,704 2.3% 16.02

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty Trust Inc - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 43

University Related � Other 2 115,150 2.4% 100.0% 2,448 2.1% 21.26

Total/ Weighted Average 39 4,755,315 100.0% 91.1% $ 118,920 100.0% $ 27.45

25

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty Trust Inc - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 44

Table of Contents

(1) In this and other tables, annualized current base rent is the monthly contractual rent under existing leases at
December 31, 2005, multiplied by 12 months. Includes contractual amounts to be received pursuant to master
lease agreements with the sellers on certain properties, which are not included in rental income for U.S. generally
accepted accounting principles, or GAAP.

(2) Excludes parking revenue of $1,063,000 for 47 Erie Street Parking Structure.

(3) Includes the McKellar Court property, consisting of 72,863 square feet. We own the general partnership interest